
 

 
 
 
 

PRESS RELEASE  

11th FEBRUARY 2026 

The Public is hereby informed that Pursuant to Section 39(2)(c) of the Political 

Parties Act (No. 25) of 2022, the Political Parties Regulation Commission 

(PPRC) has today, Wednesday 11th February 2026, suspended, the All People’s 

Congress (APC) Party.  

 It can be recalled that on Monday, 2nd February 2026, the Commission issued 

fines of Two Hundred Thousand Leones (NLe 200,000) and One Hundred and 

Fifty Thousand Leones (NLe150,000) to the All People’s Congress (APC) Party 

for the violations of Section 39 (1)(c) and (d) of the Political Parties Act (No. 

25) of 2022 by the National Secretary General, Lansana Dumbuya Esq., and 

Zainab Sheriff, respectively, at the APC’s “Mammoth meeting”, held at the 

Atouga Mini Stadium in Freetown on Saturday 31st January, 2026. 

The ÁPC Party was given seven (7) days to pay the said fines which they failed 

to pay as at the deadline date of Tuesday, 10th February, 2026 

 

End of Press Release 
FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACTTHE DIRECTOR OF TRAINING AND 
EXTERNAL RELATIONS ON +23278201770 

 

 

 

POLITICAL PARTIES REGULATION COMMISSION  

OAU Drive, Tower Hill, Freetown, Sierra Leone 
Email: info@pprc.gov.sl / pprcsierraleone@yahoo.com 

      Website: www.pprc.gov.sl  
+232 75 262441/ +232 78 443294/+23278201770 
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